

August 19, 2020

- To: California Commission on Teacher Credentialing
- From: Dr. Randy Yerrick, Dean
- RE: Preconditions Submission Review (Additional Information for Standard 5)

As the dean of the Kremen School of Education and Human Development at Fresno State,

- (a) I assure that Fresno State will fulfill all of the applicable standards of program quality and effectiveness that have been adopted by the Commission,
- (b) I assure that all candidates participating in public school-based field activities hold a Certificate of Clearance from the Commission,
- (c) I assure that Fresno State will cooperate in an evaluation of the program by an external team or a monitoring of the program by a Commission staff member, and
- (d) I assure that Fresno State will participate fully in the Commission's accreditation system, including the timely submission of documents required for accreditation.

Sincerely,

Dr. Randy Yerrick Dean, Kremen School of Education and Human Development

Kremen School of Education and Human Development California State University, Fresno 5005 N. Maple Ave. M/S ED1 • Fresno, CA 93740

P 559.278.0210 F 559.278.0113 www.fresnostate.edu/kremen